® REVENUE CODE: 2404 83 0000 623
Fiscal Year 2015-2016
DUC ATI ONAL
RV CE

DISTRICT112

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR
STEM Materials Cooperative

CONTRACT NO: 1464-30

Educational Service District 112 (ESD) and Woodland School District (District) entered
into the Interlocal Agreement for the purpose of distribution of STEM materials and
additional services beginning September 1, 2013, Contract No. 1464-30 (Agreement). In
accordance with the terms of the Agreement, it was automatically renewed for an
additional one year term, beginning September 1, 2015 and ending August 31, 2016. This
Second Amendment to the Agreement changes the amount the District will pay for the
STEM Materials Cooperative.

The ESD and District agree:

1. $16,883.00 in section 4.1 is changed to $21,333.00.
The Amendments shall not affect any other terms in the Agreement between the parties.
The Amendments take effect on September 1, 2015.

EDUCATIONAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 112

by: Date:

WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

by: Date:

PLEASE SIGN, DATE, AND RETURN BOTH COPIES OF THIS AMENDMENT TO:

Internal Accounting
Educational Service District 112
2500 NE 65th Avenue
Vancouver WA 98661-6812

A countersigned copy will be returned to you.



